Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2024 and 31st May 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000
Contract Id [¢ act Descri

CW216869
CW216745
Cw217012
CW216290
Cw216414
CW217032
CW216750
CW216486
CW216691
CW219036
CW216183
CW216681
CW217661
CW216173
CW216277
CW216663
CW216181
CW216677
CW216715
CW216278
CW215695
CW216609
CW216576
CW216346
CW215696
CW216524
CW215726
CW217083
CwW217212
CW216961
CW217035
CW216850

CW216098
CwW214311
CW216160
CW216876
CW217302
CW217098
CW216584
CW216266

CW Whau Catchment Geomorphic Assessment 2024

CW - HB Track and Path Renewals Doyly Western Awaruku

CW Aotea Exotic Caulerpa Perimeter Management Project 2024

CW Auckland House BMS Front End upgrade Server Replacement

CW Building out waste in Auckland’s construction sector

CW Evaluating and mapping the resilience of Auckland's infrastructure

CW Reactive Urgent Works — Program Management, determinations, and investigations
CW Airport Oaks - Holmes Road Mitigation Planting

CW - Sunnynook Sports Field Lights LED Upgrade

CW Waiti Bay - refurbish amenity block 30454

CW Henderson Massey path renewals 24 26

Animal Management Vehicle Acquisition - Ford Motor Company of NZ

CW Carrier Ethernet Services

CW Roulston Park — ETC Services

CW - Long Bay Play Equipment Replacement

CW Piha auto gate upgrades

CW - West Wave Pool and Leisure Centre — Main Pool Hall Ventilation System Renewal — Project Management Assistance
CW Auckland Cemeteries - develop regional berms and walls stage 3 - MMG Spoil Design
CW Auckland House Waste Stack design, BC, design drawings and PS1 Project

CW Edith Hopper Play Equipment

CW Mangere MA@ri Wardens Trust Building Refurbishment

CW Argo Drive Stormwater Upgrade-Half Moon Bay

CW - Tupu Youth Library Upgrade HVAC

CW - West Wave Pool and Leisure Centre — Main Pool Hall Ventilation System Renewal — Project Management Assistance
CW Natural Hazard Accessibility Stocktake

CW Orakei Marae Infrastructure - Scaffolding Works as Tendered

CW Wairoa River-Taitaia Stream Catchment Modelling 2024

CW Quantity Surveyors and Building Surveyors-Auckland Recovery Office-Prendos

CW PC 73 Expert Evidence

CW - Pearl Baker Reserve - extend the walking and cycling loop

CW Build Better Strategies - defining hazard constrained zones

CW Albany Lakes - Lighting fixtures replacement

CW Project Management Services — Whau, Great Barrier and Waiheke LB programme

CW Pipelining Package 4

CW Martin Bay WTP Upgrade

CW 45727 Upper Harbour — Storm Damage — Sanders Reserve track renewal

CW Te Ararata Creek Options Modelling and Moyle Park Dam Safety Study

CW Flood Recovery — Flooded Property Categorisation Catchment Planning Support by Woods Part 5
CW - MMG — Administration and Bob White Lounge refurbishment

CW Felicia Park — Playground Renewal

lof4

Successful Supplier
Hydrobiology QLD Pty Ltd

Ventia NZ Limited

Bay Underwater Services NZ Limited
Control Air Limited

Sustainable Business Network Inc -
Tonkin & Taylor Limited

Tektus Consultants Limited

Te Whangai Trust

Polytan NZ Limited

Walker developments Ltd

Ram Contracting NZ Limited

Ford Motor Company of New Zealand
Spark New Zealand Trading Limited
Urban Solutions Limited

Playco Equipment Limited

NZ Facilities Limited

Octa Asssociates Limited
Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited
HANLON PLUMBING LIMITED
Playco Equipment Limited

City Care Limited

Alta Consulting Limited

City Care Limited

Octa Asssociates Limited

Activate Agency LTD

AA SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

Tonkin & Taylor Limited

Prendos New Zealand Limited
Market Economics Limited

City Care Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Limited

Ventia NZ Limited

Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited it
Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited
Wavelength Water Limited

Ventia NZ Limited

Tonkin & Taylor Limited

Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd
Cassidy Construction Limited

City Care Limited

Auckland
Council

Te Kaunihera o Tamaki Makaurau e ——

Contract Start Date

1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
1/05/2024
2/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024
3/05/2024

6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024
6/05/2024

N\ 4
- -

Col

act Value
104,951.00
71,932.80
196,000.00
164,042.50
87,500.00
138,000.00
800,000.00
155,139.00
150,400.00
149,934.50
267,812.16
855,000.00
337,406.40
88,250.00
78,586.00
73,145.00
80,000.00
427,569.69
74,507.40
119,356.00
99,529.01
122,568.00
119,838.26
73,000.00
50,000.00
50,298.00
114,661.00
100,000.00
83,200.00
220,497.85
105,000.00
123,044.42

85,100.00
300,000.00
568,723.16

75,001.98

91,800.00
300,000.00

1,438,696.00

93,201.11




Auckland

Council ==

Te Kaunihera o Tamaki Makaurau e ——

Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2024 and 31st May 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description essful Supplier Contract Start Date ract Value

CW216483 CW Orere Point Reserve renew track Walkway Solutions Limited 6/05/2024 91,966.69
CW216417 CW Road Renewal at Rosedale Park Auckland Civil Limited 6/05/2024 434,490.00
CW216707 CW Waikumete cemetery - develop burial areas and associated infrastructure - Depot Renewal Stellar Projects Limited 6/05/2024 136,240.00
CW215401 CW Boilers 1 and 2 Renewal - Installation Aquaheat Facility Services Limited 6/05/2024 135,266.98
CW216749 CW Animal Shelter extensions DLM Architects Limited 6/05/2024 233,025.00
CW217253 CW Wairau Blue-Green Network Project Stage 1 — Business Case WSP New Zealand Ltd 6/05/2024 300,000.00
CW217243 CW Flooded Property Categorisation-Catchment Planning Support 3-WSP WSP New Zealand Ltd 6/05/2024 300,000.00
CW217268 CW-PWR-Pond upgrade package Aurecon New Zealand Limited 6/05/2024 328,625.00
CW216384 CW Port Albert Wharf - electrical upgrade Mason Contractors Limited 7/05/2024 54,489.00
CW216985 CW Geotechnical WSP WSP New Zealand Ltd 7/05/2024 299,000.00
CW217063 CW Sites of Significance to Mana Whenua — Tranche 2b Chloe Trenouth Consulting 7/05/2024 125,800.00
CW217384 CW Weiti River Wharf Renewal Hutchinson Consulting Engineers Limited 7/05/2024 79,500.00
CW217021 CW KaipAfiki - approved storm damaged assets remediation work reNature Limited 7/05/2024 91,862.74
CW217382 CW Blue-green Network Programme Support Boffa Miskell Limited 7/05/2024 100,000.00
CW217368 CW Rosedale Park — Prefabricated toilet renewal Physical Works Walker developments Ltd 7/05/2024 144,820.40
CW217061 CW Devonport Takapuna - remediate storm effected assets reNature Limited 7/05/2024 61,908.50
CW217403 CW Employment relations case support Humankind Ltd 8/05/2024 74,000.00
CW217176 CW Solar shades design- Avondale - develop new community centre and library - Te Hono Fabric Structures Limited 9/05/2024 65,200.00
CW216971 CW - Puni Reserve Lighting renewal City Care Limited 9/05/2024 144,570.72
CW217284 CW Shifnal Playground — Renew Equipment City Care Limited 10/05/2024 90,001.67
CW217070 CW Franklin Pools and leisure-Shutdown costs H20 Systems Limited 10/05/2024 51,766.00
CW217361 CW Deloitte - ServiceNow DELOITTE LIMITED 10/05/2024 120,000.00
CW214926 Michaels Avenue Reserve - Renew connections and playspace - Playground Supply Playground People Limited 10/05/2024 74,851.00
CW216953 CW Jubilee Pools-Refurbish Grandstand, Pergola and Entry gates City Care Limited 10/05/2024 120,421.40
CW216550 CW - Renewal of Sports Field floodlights to LED Margaret Girrfen No.1 and 2 Polytan NZ Limited 10/05/2024 140,000.00
CW201341 CW Region-wide Landslide Susceptibility Study WSP New Zealand Ltd 12/05/2024 515,712.50
CW217542 CW Hunua Regional Park - Hunua falls main bridge remediation Walkway Solutions Limited 13/05/2024 340,240.13
CW217523 CW FY24 ropes and drones work in traffic management areas Extreme height Limited 13/05/2024 299,000.00
CW215666 CW Lloyd Elsmore Pool and Leisure Centre - AHU Coil Renewal - Stage 2 Ventia NZ Limited 13/05/2024 156,180.06
CW216997 CW 254 Ponsonby Rd - Toilet Block ex Kari St Ventia NZ Limited 13/05/2024 76,939.92
CW217439 CW-SS-Westmere Separation Babbage Consultants Ltd 13/05/2024 200,000.00
CW217371 CW Makaurau Marae - GWA Stage 2 Gardens with Attitude Ltd 13/05/2024 274,281.00
CW217099 CW Quantity Surveyors and Building Surveyors-Auckland Recover Office-Veron Veron Building Consultants Limited 13/05/2024 50,000.00
CW216434 CW Quantity Surveyors and Building Surveyors-Auckland Recovery Office- Hampton Jones HAMPTON JONES PROPERTY CONSULTANCY LIMITE 13/05/2024 250,000.00
CW215459 CW Lloyd Elsmore Pool and Leisure Centre - AHU Coil Renewal - Stage 1 Ventia NZ Limited 13/05/2024 170,337.00
CW217674 CW Massey Park — Athletic Track Renewal City Care Limited 13/05/2024 74,634.44
CW217375 CW Kaipatiki Project Community Climate Action Network Support Kaipatiki Project Inc 13/05/2024 53,420.00
CW217617 CW 51 Domain Crescent - Structure Removal - Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 13/05/2024 56,044.87
CW217109 CW Shed 10 Structural Repairs — Project Management Services Stellar Projects Limited 13/05/2024 95,000.00
CW217082 CW Envirotech Maintenance Operational Kauri Works Envirotech Maintenance Ltd 13/05/2024 136,632.50
CW217095 CW Quantity Surveyors and Building Surveyors-Auckland Recover Office-Babbage Babbage Consultants Ltd 13/05/2024 200,000.00

20f4



Auckland

Council ==

Te Kaunihera o Tamaki Makaurau e ——

Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2024 and 31st May 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date ract Value

CW217362 CW TE KORI SCOTT POINT-HOBSONVILLE - STAGE 1B Fraser Thomas Limited 14/05/2024 361,440.00
CW217395 CW Wairua Reserve Renewal of Flying Fox Matta NZ Ltd 14/05/2024 65,955.70
CW217569 CW O’Neills Slope Remedation Earth Stability Limited 14/05/2024 320,578.23
CW215739 CW Murphy Park Toilet Block Exeloo Limited 15/05/2024 361,645.00
CW216259 CW LiDAR 2024-2025 Wood and Partners Consultants Ltd 15/05/2024 193,000.00
CW217126 CW 31834 Howick - renew walkways and pathways Frame Group Ltd 15/05/2024 151,700.00
CW217321 CW 29 Morton Avenue, Forrest Hill, Emergency Works Downer New Zealand Limited - Silverdale 15/05/2024 202,620.74
CW215701 CW Mahurangi East Library and Community Centre Comprehensive Renewals - Stage 2 Cape Limited 15/05/2024 1,623,595.95
CW217526 CW - Massey Park Pool-Shutdown costs H20 Systems Limited 16/05/2024 60,473.00
CW217696 CW Security Architecture Services CyberCX New Zealand Limited 16/05/2024 54,000.00
CW216292 CW - Project Management Services Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited it 17/05/2024 290,880.00
CW217913 CW Supply of goods for Auckland Emergency Management - Civil Defense Centers The Warehouse Limited 17/05/2024 171,105.00
CW217937 CW LiDAR 2024-2025 Woolpert NZ Limited 20/05/2024 616,500.00
CW217655 CW MARgere Mountain - Rua Pits Boardwalk and Walkway Professional Services Resilio Limited 20/05/2024 162,190.00
CW217235 CW Norana Park softball diamond fence renewal Playworks Construction Limited 20/05/2024 90,637.25
CW217115 CW Ungulate Aerial Surveillance TRAP AND TRIGGER LIMITED 20/05/2024 52,000.00
CW217430 CW Singer Park LED lighting upgrade Polytan NZ Limited 20/05/2024 60,000.00
CW217257 CW Salesforce Enablement Solution Plan for GeoTech and HW Salesforce -SFDC Australia Pty Limited(AUD Currenc 20/05/2024 123,872.37
CW210446 CW Mercury Lane Toilet Exeloo Limited 20/05/2024 285,200.00
CW214733 CW Michaels Avenue Reserve - Renew connections and playspace - Supply Playground Equipment Park Supplies & Playgrounds Limited 20/05/2024 145,352.00
CW217897 CW Southern Community Hall and Residential Upgrades Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 21/05/2024 165,980.90
CW217514 CW 92 Trig Road - Gutter Replacement Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 21/05/2024 64,155.18
CW217355 CW Royal Oak Toilets Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 21/05/2024 86,525.82
CW217911 CW Shoreline Adaptation Plans Community Engagement Tranches 3 to 6 EcoMatters Environment Trust 22/05/2024 137,169.00
CW217812 CW Wattle Downs Esplanade Reserve — Playground Renewal City Care Limited 22/05/2024 158,121.54
CwW217318 CW Northcote War Memorial Hall roof renewal Ventia NZ Limited 24/05/2024 206,526.53
CW218085 CWS Backup Environment Extended Hardware Support The Instillery Group Limited 24/05/2024 214,000.00
CW218276 CW Remuneration consulting support - Pay Equity claims Strategic Pay 27/05/2024 50,400.00
CwW217283 CW Onetangi Sports Park Civil Works for Portacom Building Install City Care Limited 27/05/2024 127,978.00
CW217722 CW Matukutdruru Demolish loading structure Nasey Contractors Limited 27/05/2024 78,930.00
CW217163 CW Urban Ngahere —Street Tree Planting and Post-Planting Establishment - AMA AMA Civil Limited 27/05/2024 150,444.52
CW217221 CW Project K Water Upgrade Almond Contractors Limited 27/05/2024 142,347.38
CW218381 CW Professional Services for CCX Art (Web Re-platform) Adobe Systems Software Ireland Limited, as author 27/05/2024 263,829.84
CW218133 CW RSART recovery LPS New Zealand Limited 27/05/2024 94,900.00
CW217620 CW - 47726 21a Te Koa Road — Demolish dilapidated and vacant lease building and reinstate park HENDERSON DEMOLITION LTD 27/05/2024 82,873.00
CW217161 CW Urban Ngahere —Street Tree Planting and Post-Planting Establishment - Kenai Kenai Limited 27/05/2024 353,466.02
CW218252 CW 57 Domain Crescent - Structure Removal - Auckland Recovery Office Trow Group Limited 27/05/2024 95,433.85
CW218630 CW Milford Marina Seawall Renewal Mason Contractors Limited 28/05/2024 227,916.00
CW217862 CW Built Shade in Archibald Park City Care Limited 28/05/2024 99,570.50
CW206271 CW Tepid bath spa renewal Ventia NZ Limited 29/05/2024 79,053.51
CW218371 CW Orakei Marae Infrastructure Stage 1 (Workpacks 1 and 2) Stronghold Group Ltd. 29/05/2024 400,281.87

30of4



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1st May 2024 and 31st May 2024
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Successful Supplier

Contract Id Contract Descri
CW218561 CW Fonterra and Auckland Council’s Wet Area Reversion Project — Planting and Nursery Nativeawa Limited
CW218115 CW Albany Stadium Pool - Renew Balance Tank Coating H20 Systems Limited

40f 4

Auckland

Council

Te Kaunihera o Tamaki Makaurau

Contract Start Date
29/05/2024
31/05/2024

N 4

- —
]
—a—e

Contract Value
750,000.00
56,551.00



